

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : NP-OCMU 10(2)

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No: 190351

Project Name : Ocmulgee National Monument

Solicitation No: DTFH71-16-B-00029

State : VA

County : Bibb

Federal Location : Ocmulgee National Monument

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

C. Shawn Long

Date:

5/26/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: C. Shawn Long

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/26/2016

Contract Awarded to: Bryant's Land and Development In

Award Date: 7/14/2016

Contract Number: DTFH71-16-C-00030

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 1,340,000.00</b>	
Bryant's Land and Dev 159 Depot Street Burnsville, NC 28714		<b>\$ 1,017,508.40</b>	\$ 1,017,508.40
Central Southern Cons 2410 Harper Street Jacksonville, FL 32204		<b>\$ 1,543,320.00</b>	\$ 1,543,320.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A                      **Total of Bid Items:**                      **\$ 1,340,000.00**                      **\$ 1,017,508.40**                      **\$ 1,543,320.00**  
 Project No: NP-OCMU 10(2)

Project Name: Ocmulgee National Monument

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		nt's Land and Development Industries Central Southern Construction, Corp.					
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 133,254.00	\$ 133,254.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00		
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
Line A0080	3,400	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 7,616.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,800.00		
15706-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION (CATCH BASIN PROTECTION)									
Line A0100	16	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00		
15706-1100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE A									
Line A0120	6	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00		
15706-2100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM (INLET PROTECTION)									
Line A0140	6	EACH	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00		
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN									
Line A0160	40	EACH	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00		
20302-0500	REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE									
Line A0180	440	LNFT	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 12.32	\$ 5,420.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00		
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT									
Line A0200	3,500	SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21.11	\$ 73,885.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,000.00		
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0220	700	CUYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 48.27	\$ 33,789.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00		
20701-1000	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE E									
Line A0240	3,700	SQYD	\$ 5.50	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,500.00		
21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1									
Line A0260	50	SQYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00		
30101-4000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D									
Line A0280	1,200	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00		
30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING									
Line A0300	180	LNFT	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 2,419.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00		
30302-2000	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING									
Line A0320	140	LNFT	\$ 8.15	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 1,881.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00		

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

**Total of Bid Items:**

**\$ 1,340,000.00**

**\$ 1,017,508.40**

**\$ 1,543,320.00**

Project No: NP-OCMU 10(2)

Project Name: Ocmulgee National Monument

CQ = "Contract Quantity"				Engineer's Estimate		nt's Land and Development Industries		Central Southern Construction, Corp.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
31302-0000	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE								
Line A0340	2,000	SQYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	
40101-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL PG 64-22, (TYPE IV ROUGHNESS)								
Line A0360	2,750	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 109.76	\$ 301,840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 343,750.00	
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL, PG 64 - 22								
Line A0380	410	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 134.40	\$ 55,104.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 51,250.00	
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C								
Line A0400	32,000	SQYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 86,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 96,000.00	
41301-0400	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH								
Line A0420	26,500	SQYD	\$ 7.50	\$ 198,750.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 159,000.00	
60409-0000	INLET TOP, METAL FRAME AND GRATE								
Line A0440	1	EACH	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (INLET)								
Line A0460	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
60801-0500	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5								
Line A0480	40	SQYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	
60901-1700	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH								
Line A0500	400	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	
61401-0000	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL								
Line A0520	4	CUYD	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	
62401-0300	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH								
Line A0540	550	SQYD	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT								
Line A0560	2,900	SQYD	\$ 1.55	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 6,496.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,600.00	
63304-0900	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING								
Line A0580	310	SQFT	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 105.28	\$ 32,636.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00	
63311-0000	SPEED HUMP								
Line A0600	60	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID								
Line A0620	25,500	LNFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 57,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,500.00	
63405-2950	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, STRAIGHT ARROW								
Line A0640	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A                      **Total of Bid Items:**                      **\$ 1,340,000.00**                      **\$ 1,017,508.40**                      **\$ 1,543,320.00**  
 Project No: NP-OCMU 10(2)

Project Name: Ocmulgee National Monument

CQ = "Contract Quantity"					Engineer's Estimate		nt's Land and Development Industries Central Southern Construction, Corp.			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63405-3000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, STRAIGHT/TURN ARROW COMBINATION									
Line A0660	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
63405-3250	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL									
Line A0680	8	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00		
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM									
Line A0700	70	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00		
63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3									
Line A0720	40	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00		
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line A0740	120	SQFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00		
63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A0760	450	HOUR	\$ 19.60	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 8,820.00		
63601-6000	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM									
Line A0780	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE									
Line A0800	1	EACH	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		